

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7686/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in CRLMP No.
1429/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAM KISHORE PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Krishan Venugopal,Adv.

Mr. Uday Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Singh,Adv.

Mr. K. Varghese,Adv.

Mr. Abir Phukan,Adv.

Mr. Uday Y.S. Rathore,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master