

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7686/2008

RAM KISHORE PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Ms. Radha Kant Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Udai U.S. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoranjan Kr. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Shwetank S., Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance,  
for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner to serve copy of the SLP to the learned counsel for  
respondent No.2 within a week and respondent No.2 is granted four  
weeks' time for filing counter affidavit thereafter.

Await service on respondent Nos.3 to 5.

List again on 1.5.2009.  
(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd