

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7686 /2008

R A M K I S H O R E P R A S A D

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F J H A R K H A N D & O R S.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.

M / S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 submitted that he has
already received copy of SL P.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance,
for filing counter affidavit.

Await service on respondent Nos.3 to 5.

List again on 14.7.2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar