

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7686/2008

RAM KISHORE PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoranjan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite order of last chance, no counter affidavit has
been filed by respondent No.2.

Respondent No.5 to file vakalatnama within two
weeks.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent
Nos.3 and 4 in a week and to take fresh steps

Item No.39

-2-

for issuance of notice on respondent Nos.3 and 4 within two
weeks.

List again on 26.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd