

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7686/2008

RAM KISHORE PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoranjan Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Uday K. Saggar, Adv.
Ms. Dina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Sridevi Damodar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit but beyond time.

Respondent Nos.1 and 5 have also filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.3 and 4.
Item No.31

-2-

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 that since respondent No.5 is a Government-State officer of respondent No.1 so, there is no need for filing separate vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.5.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

