

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7686/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in CRLMP No.1429/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAM KISHORE PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let further hearing of the special leave petition stand
adjourned for a period of three weeks for the present.

Since the dispute raised in the special leave petition
relates to the amount of dues payable to the petitioner under the
Award, the matter may be taken up for consideration in mediation.

Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the
Mediation Centre of the Jharkhand High Court at Ranchi, on 2nd
February, 2013, at 11.00 a.m. The Mediation Centre shall take up
the dispute and try and help the parties to arrive at a settlement
of their disputes.

A copy of the report of mediation is to be filed before this
Court on 15th February, 2013, in a sealed cover.

Let this matter stand over till 18th February, 2013, for

further orders.

Let a copy of this order be communicated by the Registry to the Jharkhand High Court for communication to the Mediation Centre. Let copies of this order be also made available to the learned Advocates-on-Record of the respective parties, for implementation.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|