

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).7686/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in CRLMP No.1429/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAM KISHORE PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.

No.1 & 5: Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Rr.Nos.2-4: Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv. (N/P)
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph,Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned
senior counsel for the Steel Authority of India, let this matter be
adjourned for a week.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar